# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011		

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLSmidth Wuppertal GmbH	04/04/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLSmidth A/S	
Street Address:	Vigerslev Alle 77	
City:	2500 Valby	
State/Country:	DENMARK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7305897
Application Number:	12488708
Application Number:	12536569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04340-P0001A, 3A & 4A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to FLSmidth AS#page1.tif source=Assignment to FLSmidth AS#page2.tif source=Assignment to FLSmidth AS#page3.tif source=Assignment to FLSmidth AS#page4.tif OP \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0777

# **Confirmatory Assignment**

WHEREAS, FLSmidth Wuppertal GmbH, a German company having and
address of in der Fleute 53, 42389 Wuppertal, Germany (the "ASSIGNOR"), was, until
1 JANUARY 2011 , the owner of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit
A (the "PATENTS");
WHEREAS, on 1 JANURI 2011 , ASSIGNOR assigned its entire
right, title and Interest In and to the PATENTS to FLSmidth A/S, a Danish company
with an address at Vigerslev Allé 77, 2500 Valby, Denmark (the "ASSIGNEE");
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of the PATENTS
In the U.S. Patent Office.
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the
assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE as of
17ANUARY 2011 , and assigns, grants, transfers, and confirms the
conveyance to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENTS, along with any
continuations, substitutions, divisions, relssues, modifications and extensions of the
PATENTS.
FAILNIS.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

(continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0778

Plonidd Wappertai GwbH

In der Fleute 53 42389 Wuppertal

Date: <u>/04 / 04</u> , 2011	By Lars Kristewey Title: CEO
Declara	ation of Witness
assignment, duly sign and execute the	lly known to me to be the person named in this
Declared at <u>(Dupp and al</u>	Signature of Witness  Astrid Bohning  Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0779 Date: 30 March, 2011

By PEGAR

Name: Pout Erik Toffe | Jargen Huno Rasmussen

Title: CFO

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see Jargen Huno Rasmussen
(abovenamed person), who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Valby, on 30 March, 2011.

Jane Anathero

Signature of Witness

LONE LINDEKRON

Name of Witness



# Exhibit A

Cilent	Matter	Status	Date Filed	App Serial No.	Date lasued	Patent No.	Country	Patent Title
04340	P0001A	GRANTED	2/15/2005	11/058,543	12/11/2007	7,305,897	ยย	Sample Machining Device and Sample Analysis Device
04340	P0003A	PUBLISHED	6/22/2009	12/488,708			US	Refeasable Coupling
04340	P0004A	PUBLISHED	0/6/2009	12/696,569			US	Closure Device And Method For Operating

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 04/29/2011**